504123624 12/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4170294

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF S	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name Execution			
CREDIT SUISSE AG, AGENT	CAYMAN	SLANDS BRANCH, A	S ADMINISTRATIV	E 12/01/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	CARDS	TAR, INC.				
Street Address:	10 COF	PORATE DRIVE				
Internal Address:	SUITE	300				
City:	BURLI	IGTON				
State/Country:	MASSA	CHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	01803					
Patent Number:		3468054				
Property Type Patent Number: 846			Number 054			
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		202)787-5520				
I Arroenandanaa will		the e-mail address	firet: if that ie uneu	oooceful it will bo cont		
				ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
using a fax number, i	f provided					
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	f providec	; if that is unsucces : 2027875523 Iona@morriskamlay.c	sful, it will be sent t			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	f providec	; if that is unsucces 2027875523 Iona@morriskamlay.c MORRIS & KAMLAY	sful, it will be sent t			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f providec	; if that is unsucces 2027875523 Iona@morriskamlay.c MORRIS & KAMLAY 1150 18TH ST., NW	sful, it will be sent t			
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f providec ::	; <i>if that is unsucces</i> : 2027875523 lona@morriskamlay.c MORRIS & KAMLAY 1150 18TH ST., NW SUITE 575	s <i>ful, it will be sent</i> a com LLP			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f providec ::	; if that is unsucces 2027875523 Iona@morriskamlay.c MORRIS & KAMLAY 1150 18TH ST., NW	s <i>ful, it will be sent</i> a com LLP			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f providec	; <i>if that is unsucces</i> : 2027875523 Iona@morriskamlay.c MORRIS & KAMLAY I 150 18TH ST., NW SUITE 575	s <i>ful, it will be sent</i> a com LLP 20036			
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f providec : NUMBER:	; <i>if that is unsucces</i> 2027875523 lona@morriskamlay.c MORRIS & KAMLAY 1150 18TH ST., NW SUITE 575 NASHINGTON, D.C.	sful, it will be sent com LLP 20036			
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	f providec : NUMBER:	; <i>if that is unsucces</i> 2027875523 lona@morriskamlay.c MORRIS & KAMLAY 1150 18TH ST., NW SUITE 575 NASHINGTON, D.C. 505200-502290	sful, it will be sent com LLP 20036			
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	f providec : NUMBER:	; if that is unsucces 2027875523 lona@morriskamlay.c MORRIS & KAMLAY 1150 18TH ST., NW SUITE 575 NASHINGTON, D.C. 505200-502290 ILONA WORMA	sful, it will be sent com LLP 20036			
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f providec : NUMBER:	; if that is unsucces 2027875523 lona@morriskamlay.c MORRIS & KAMLAY 1150 18TH ST., NW SUITE 575 NASHINGTON, D.C. 505200-502290 ILONA WORMA /Ilona Wormack	sful, it will be sent com LLP 20036			
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	f provided : NUMBER: 2:	; if that is unsucces 2027875523 lona@morriskamlay.c MORRIS & KAMLAY 1150 18TH ST., NW SUITE 575 NASHINGTON, D.C. 505200-502290 ILONA WORMA /Ilona Wormack 12/05/2016	sful, it will be sent com LLP 20036 ACK	via US Mail.		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 ource=3284336_8(IP -	f provided : NUMBER: Release o	; if that is unsucces 2027875523 lona@morriskamlay.c MORRIS & KAMLAY 1150 18TH ST., NW SUITE 575 WASHINGTON, D.C. 505200-502290 ILONA WORMA /Ilona Wormack 12/05/2016 Security Interest in P	sful, it will be sent com LLP 20036 ACK / Patents (CGSH 11-30			

source=3284336_8(IP - Release of Security Interest in Patents (CGSH 11-30-16) (Executed)) (002)#page4.tif source=3284336_8(IP - Release of Security Interest in Patents (CGSH 11-30-16) (Executed)) (002)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS** (this "**Release**"), dated as of December 1, 2016, is made by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Collateral Agreement) (in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of CardStar, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, reference is made to (a) the Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of November 25, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"; unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Credit Agreement and used herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement), among Endurance International Group Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Holdings</u>"), EIG Investors Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Borrower</u>"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto (the "<u>Lenders</u>") and the Administrative Agent and (b) the Amended and Restated Collateral Agreement dated as of November 25, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Collateral Agreement</u>"), among Holdings, the Borrower, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement and Collateral Agreement, Grantor, certain of its Affiliates and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of February 9, 2016 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), in which the Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the patents listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 3, 2016 at Reel/Frame No. 038442/0058; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Stock Purchase Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2016 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"), by and between Express Checkout LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Buyer</u>"), and Constant Contact, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Seller</u>"), the Grantor has ceased to be a Restricted Subsidiary and all security interests created by the Collateral Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement in Collateral owned by Grantor has been automatically released.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably releases, terminates, extinguishes and forever discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever (except as provided in the following sentence) all of its security interest in and lien on the Patents, including that granted under the Patent Security Agreement. The Administrative Agent hereby represents and warrants that it has full authority to execute and deliver this Release. This Release shall be binding upon the Administrative Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors, and upon the Secured Parties and their legal representatives, assigns and successors. The Administrative Agent also hereby authorizes, and requests, the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or his delegate to record this Release against the Patents.

The Administrative Agent agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in and lien on the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Robert Hetu Title: Authorized Signatory

By:

Name: Warren Van Heyst Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Patent Release Agreement]

STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 1st day of December 2016, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state and county, personally appeared Robert Hetu and Warren Van Heyst, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch as the Authorized Signatories of such company and acknowledged to me that the execution and delivery of said instrument was duly authorized by said company.

Marjorie E. Buil Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BU6055282 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires February 20, 2019

Notary Public

(Affix Seal Below)

<u>Schedule I</u>

GRANTOR	TITLE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION	APPLICATION		PATENT
	111213	COCININI	DATE	#	DATE	#
Cardstar,	Identification	United	8/23/2010	12/861273	6/18/13	8468054
Inc.	related	States				
	technology					